

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS PUBLIC PRELIMINARY HEARING

Claimant:	Mrs A Morgan		
Respondent:	Stonegate Pub Company		
Heard at:	Hull	On:	7 November 2019
Before: Employment Judge JM Wade			
RepresentationClaimant:Mr RA Capek (lay consultant)			

Claimant: Respondent:

Mr RA Capek (lay consultant) Miss G Rezai (counsel)

JUDGMENT

1 These claims are joined for the purposes of this hearing.

2 The claimant's application that I extend time to permit a late application to reconsider my Judgment dismissing on withdrawal claim number 1800305/2019, sent to the parties on 30 April 2019, is refused.

3 Claim number 1804372/2019 is struck out as an abuse of process, applying the principle of res judicata.

3 The respondent's application for wasted costs is refused.

Employment Judge JM Wade

7 November 2019